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Enrollment
Students will receive academic credit only for courses in which they are officially enrolled. Student-initiated enrollment is mandatory. Students are
not permitted to attend courses in which they are not enrolled. Enrollment deadlines are published in the Academic Calendar (https://www.apu.edu/
calendar/academic/). Students are expected to enroll online or submit an Enrollment Activity Form (https://www.apu.edu/student-services/registration/
#gradproforms) by the returning students’ registration due date.

Students seeking to enroll in graduate courses while enrolled as either an undergraduate or professional student should follow the Graduate Courses
Taken by Undergraduate Students enrollment policy listed in the catalog’s undergraduate (http://catalog.apu.edu/policies-procedures/undergraduate/
graduate-courses-taken-undergraduate-students/) and professional (http://catalog.apu.edu/policies-procedures/professional/enrollment/graduate-
courses-taken-undergraduate-students/) sections, respectively. Failure to follow these policies, and enrolling in graduate courses through any other
method, will result in an administrative withdrawal of graduate courses.

Students pursuing the PhD in Higher Education program or the Doctoral-Level Certificate in Strengths-Oriented Higher Education program cannot be
simultaneously enrolled in any other APU program, nor can they enroll in classes outside of their program.

• Adding and Dropping Classes (http://catalog.apu.edu/policies-procedures/graduate/enrollment/adding-dropping-classes/)

• Administrative Withdrawal (http://catalog.apu.edu/policies-procedures/graduate/enrollment/administrative-withdrawal/)

• Auditing (http://catalog.apu.edu/policies-procedures/graduate/enrollment/auditing/)

• Course Modalities and Instructional Activities (http://catalog.apu.edu/policies-procedures/graduate/enrollment/course-modalities-instructional-
activities/)

• Course Tutorial (http://catalog.apu.edu/policies-procedures/graduate/enrollment/course-tutorial/)

• Graduate Courses Taken by Undergraduate Students (http://catalog.apu.edu/policies-procedures/graduate/enrollment/graduate-courses-taken-
undergraduate-students/)

• Independent Study (http://catalog.apu.edu/policies-procedures/graduate/enrollment/independent-study/)

• Late Enrollment (http://catalog.apu.edu/policies-procedures/graduate/enrollment/late-enrollment/)

• Repeated Courses (http://catalog.apu.edu/policies-procedures/graduate/enrollment/repeated-courses/)

• State Authorization (http://catalog.apu.edu/policies-procedures/graduate/enrollment/state-authorization/)
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